



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1200/2024 & I.As. No. 49798/2024 and 49799/
2024.

MS JAY SWITCHES INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah with Mr.
Utkarsh Dwivedi & Ms. Radhika
Gupta, Advs.

versus

MS PCA AUTOMOBILES INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pranaya Goyal, Mr. Dharav
Shah & Mr. Suyash Goverdhan,
Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER

03.03.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(COMM) 1200/2024

1. As per office noting, service report of summons issued to the defendant is awaited.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendant has entered appearance on behalf of the defendant submits that the defendant has only received copy of plaint, but has not received copy of IAs and documents and the plaintiff may be asked to supply copy of complete paper book.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already supplied copy of plaint and documents, however, without going into any controversy, he will again supply copy of



complete paper book to Ld. Counsel for the defendant during the course of the day. Let the same be supplied accordingly.

4. After receiving copy of complete paper book, defendant may file written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents within 30 days with advance copy to the plaintiff, who may file replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents thereafter within 30 days.
5. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
6. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **23rd May, 2025**.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 3, 2025/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any