



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1200/2024 & I.As. No. 49798/2024 and 49799/2024.

MS JAY SWITCHES INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah with Mr.
Utkarsh Dwivedi, Advs.

versus

MS PCA AUTOMOBILES INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pranaya Goyal, Mr. Dharav
Shah & Mr. Suyash Goverdhan,
Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.05.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(COMM) 1200/2024

1. As per office noting, vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant.
2. No written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents have been filed on behalf of the defendant.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he had served copy of complete paper book to Ld. Counsel for defendant in terms of the previous order on 3.3.2025.
4. The defendant shall file written statement and affidavit of admission/ denial of documents as per law with advance copy to the opposite party, who may file replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents thereafter as per law.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 26/05/2025 at 11:47:32



5. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
6. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **11th September, 2025.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 23, 2025/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 26/05/2025 at 11:47:32