



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1200/2024**

MS JAY SWITCHES INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

MS PCA AUTOMOBILES INDIA PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. Pranaya Goyal, Mr. Dhakav Shah
and Mr. Suyash Goverdhan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

02.07.2025

%

I.A. 15100/2025

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Defendant under Order II Rule 2(3) CPC seeking grant to leave to file appropriate proceedings against the Plaintiff.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicant, through all permissible modes as well as through counsel, returnable on 26.08.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 2, 2025/shivam