



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1200/2024 & I.As. No. 49798/2024 and 49799/2024.

MS JAY SWITCHES INDIA PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: None.

Versus

MS PCA AUTOMOBILES INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pranaya Goyal, Mr.
Dharav Shah and Mr.
Suyash Goverdhan, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.09.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A. 15100/2025 (by defendant u/O II Rule 2(3) r/w
Section 151 CPC) &**

**I.A. 20853/2025 (by defendant u/O VIII Rule 1A(3) r/w
Order XI Rule 10 and Section 151 CPC)**

1. It is submitted that the captioned IAs are coming up for
hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 10.11.2025.

**I.A.No.15493/2025 (Application on behalf of the defendant
under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC for
condonation of delay)**

2. Reply to the captioned IA has been filed on behalf of the
plaintiff.

3. Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks and is granted three weeks
time to file rejoinder.

CS(COMM) 1200/2024

4. None has appear on behalf of the plaintiff.

5. As per office noting, vakalatnama has been filed on



behalf of the defendant.

6. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **18th November, 2025**.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

7. At this stage, Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Kumar Kshitij and Mr. Utkarsh Dwivedi, Advocates appear on behalf of plaintiff and has apprised of the order passed today.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any