



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1200/2024 & I.As. No. 49798/2024 and 49799/2024.

MS JAY SWITCHES INDIA PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Utkarsh Dwivedi, Mr. Kumar Kshitij, Ms. Pragya Agarwal, Ms. Nishtha Sachan and Mr. Yashaswy Ghosh, Advs. (through VC).

Versus

MS PCA AUTOMOBILES INDIA PVT. LTD.

....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pranaya Goyal, Mr. Dharav Shah and Mr. Suyash Goverdhan, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)

ORDER

15.01.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.A. No. 1036/2026 (u/S 151 CPC r/w Chapter VII Rule 5 of Delhi High Court (OS) Rules for direction to take the replication on record or in the alternative condone the delay and thereafter take the replication on record)

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
2. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court 24.02.2026.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendant accepts notice of the captioned IA.
4. Reply to the captioned IA be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.



5. Re-notify the captioned ~~CA~~ for further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. **3rd February, 2026.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 15, 2026/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any