



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1200/2024 & I.As. No. 49798/2024 and 49799/2024.**

MS JAY SWITCHES INDIA PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr.
Utkarsh Dwivedi, Mr. Kumar
Kshitij, Mr. Yashaswy Ghosh,
Ms. Pragya Agarwal and Ms.
Nishtha Sachan, Advs.

Versus

MS PCA AUTOMOBILES INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kunal Sabharwal, Mr.
Arindam Dey and Ms. Manya
Kaushik, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

06.04.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A. 27814/2025 (by defendant u/O VII Rule 10 & 11 r/w
Section 151 CPC seeking return and in alternative,
rejection of the plaint)**

1. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that reply has been filed.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he does not wish to file rejoinder.
3. Pleadings are complete.

**I.A.No.660/2026 (u/O XI Rule 1 CPC for leave to file
additional document)**

4. Reply has been filed on behalf of defendant vide diary no. 93317/2026.
5. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file rejoinder.
6. Pleadings are complete.

**I.A. 15100/2025 (by defendant u/O II Rule 2(3) r/w
Section 151 CPC)**



7. As per submissions, pleadings are complete.

CS(COMM) 1200/2024

8. At request, re-notify the matter before the Hon'ble Court
for further directions on **23rd April, 2026**.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 06, 2026/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any