



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1200/2024, I.A. 49798/2024, I.A. 49799/2024, I.A.
15100/2025, I.A. 27814/2025 & I.A. 660/2026
MS JAY SWITCHES INDIA PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kumar Kshitij, Mr. Utkarsh
Dwivedi, Ms. Pragya Agarwal, Ms.
Nishitha Sachan and Mr. Yashaswy
Ghosh, Advs.

versus

MS PCA AUTOMOBILES INDIA PVT. LTD.Defendant
Through: Mr. Kunal Sabharwal, Mr. Arindam
Dey, Mr. Sahil Chopra and Ms.
Manya Kaushik, Advs.
Mr. Varun Nischal and Ms. Urvi
Johri, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

% **ORDER**
23.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the arguing counsel is indisposed due to medical exigency.
2. Put up on 28.09.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 23, 2026/Pa